## COMMUNITY FUND THANK YOU DONATION

Avenbury Lakes Community Fund If you are looking for a thoughtful way to thank, honor, or remember someone, consider a gift to the Avenbury Lakes Community Fund. The Avenbury Lakes Community Fund Committee will meet twice a year to consider projects for funding such as special programs, landscape/beautification, Lodge equipment, or other items not covered by the ALHOA budget. Your donation, while not tax deductible, will serve as kind expressions of gratitude and recognition and will help to provide special enhancements to our community. Your donation will be acknowledged to the person being thanked, honored or to the family of those being remembered. Checks should be made out to Avenbury Lakes Community Fund and sent to the office at 2122 Southampton Lane.

Your name and address: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Donation in recognition of \_\_\_\_\_

Name/Address of person for Acknowledgement